
 APS Glass & Bar Supply GmbH • Obenhauptstr. 1 • 22335 Hamburg

 ÁK2Äß?4-6È APS Glass & Bar Supply GmbH
z.H. Herr Jan C. Sammann
Postfach 630554

22335 Hamburg

-

.../2

Ihre Ref.: Unsere Ref: K200312013 Kd-Nr.: 12. März 2020100001

Declaration of Conformity / 00023-blk

Sehr geehrter Herr Sammann,

Hereby we confirm that our product:

Metal Pourer with black soft cork, 
Item No. 00023-BLK

EAN40387195000234

complies with the legal regulations laid down in the German Commodity Ordinance (or the 
resprective stiulations laid down in the European Regulations on Plastic materials) as well as 
Regulation (EU) No10/2011, the Regulation (EC) No1935/2004 and the Regulation (EU) No 
2023/2006, in their relevant versions.

Description ( material / optcs ) : Pourer made of stainless steel and cork mad of plastic. 

Specification oft he intended use or limitations:

- Type(s) of food intended use or limitations:

Universal ( oily, acid, aqueous)

- Intended duration and temperature of treatment and storage ehile in contact with the 
food:

            Use under temperature 40°C, long contact at room temperature, test condition 
            according to Regulation (EU) 10/2011

Conformity has been esablished on the basis of: 

Intertek no.: DELH17001427

Dual-use-additives are not enclosed.



- 2 - 12. März 2020

There is no functional barrier used in the plastic material.

This declaration is valid for the product delivered by us as specified above. Under 
consideration oft he food contact conditions stated, the product complies with the
stipolations of these Directives regarding the specified foods. The user shall verify himself 
that the product is suitable for the intended food beyond the stipulations of the Directives.

The validity of the declaration is ending if the requirements are changed.

This document was created by machine and is therefore valid without signature.


